FTA400 Rev0509
1
FIRE RESEARCH CORPORATION
26 Southern Blvd., Nesconset, NY11767
TEL  ( 631 ) 724-8888  FAX  ( 631 ) 360-9727  TOLL  FREE  1-800-645-0074
PORTABLE
FLOWTESTER

FTA400 Rev0509
5
Specifications
Operating and storage temperatures of the  flow tester is limited by the battery
used. The standard FRC provided battery has a life of 3 - 5 years under the following
temperature conditions.
Storage Temperature: 0 to 185 °F (-18 to 85 °C)
Operating Temperature: 0 to 125 °F (-18 to 50 °C)
Note: Battery capacity drops to 50% below 33 °F (0 °C)
Display Module
Supply Voltage: 9 - 30 VDC
Supply Current: 0.5 Amp
Flow Tube
Material: Aluminum
Sizes Available:
FTA400-015 1.5" Tube w/2.5" Couplings (13 - 320 GPM)
FTA400-020 2.0" Tube w/2.5" Couplings (21 - 520 GPM)
FTA400-025 2.5" Tube w/2.5" Couplings (30 - 850 GPM)
FTA400-030 3.0" Tube w/NPT Threads (40- 1380 GPM)
FTA400-040 4.0" Tube w/NPT Threads (80 - 2300 GPM)
Note: GPM rating is at 0 PSI back pressure (no obstruction at end of tube).
Flow Sensor
Type: Paddlewheel
Sensor Material: Acetal (Delrin) with Stainless Steel (316) Shaft

Tab
Typical
Flow Tube
Sensor
Housing
FTA400 Rev0509
27
PARTS LIST
Figure 5.  Parts List
Index FRC Part No. Description
   1 FTA400-XXX Portable FlowTester (GPM)
FTA410-XXX Portable FlowTester (LPM)
XXX = Tube Diameter
XE-FTPWRUSA-C  . Power Cable, Type K, 120 VAC
   2 ZBT-172-ND  . Battery, Rechargeable, 12 VDC
   3 XE-FM015FT1-M  . Flow Tube, 1.5-in w/2.5 Couplings
XE-FM020FT1-M  . Flow Tube, 2.0-in w/2.5 Couplings
XE-FM025FT1-M  . Flow Tube, 2.5-in w/2.5 Couplings
XE-FM030FT1-M  . Flow Tube, 3.0-in w/NPT Threads
XE-FM040FT1-M  . Flow Tube, 4.0-in w/NPT Threads
   4 XE-MF15P-S  . Paddlewheel Flow Sensor
   5 XE-FTIPF-C  . Cable, Flow Sensor
   6 XE-FTC12V-A DC Power Cable (Optional)
1 2